Certain reclassifications have been made to the consolidated statement of financial position as of 31 December 2014 to conform to the presentation
as of 31 December 2015, as the current year presentation provides a better view of the financial position of the Group. In 2015, the Group has revised
presentation of advances paid for property, plant and equipment and intangible assets which are now presented within property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets in the Group’s statements of financial position. Previously they were shown as a part of other non-current assets.

The Group has revised presentation of foreign exchange gains and losses on a gross basis. Previously they were shown on a net basis. Management
believes that the current year presentation provides a better view of profit and comprehensive income for the period. Therefore certain retrospective
reclassifications have been made to the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for year ended 31 December 2014 to conform to the
presentation for the year ended 31 December 2015.

For the year ended
31 December

2014
(as reported)

Effect of change in
accounting policy

For the year ended
31 December

2014
(as restated)

Other operating income 540,727 490,273 1,031,000

Other operating expense (6,435,517) (543,326) (6,978,843)

Finance income 454,777 77,004 531,781

Finance expense (1,560,374) (23,951) (1,584,325)

55Kcell Annual Report 2015

F
in

an
cial S

tatem
en

ts
I

II

3 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES, AND JUDGEMENTS IN APPLYING ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The Group makes estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial period. Estimates
and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on management’s experience and other factors, including expectations of future events
that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances. Management also makes certain judgements, apart from those involving estimations, in
the process of applying the accounting policies. Judgements that have the most significant effect on the amounts recognised in these consolidated